

Proclamation

of the Mayor

of the City of Los Altos, California

WHEREAS, Women's History Month is a celebration of women's contributions to history, culture and society and has been observed annually in the month of March in the United States since 1987; and

WHEREAS, The actual celebration of Women's History Month grew out of a weeklong celebration of women's contributions organized by the school district of Sonoma, California, in 1978; and

WHEREAS, in the Month of March, we take the time to celebrate the accomplishments and the countless ways women, of every race, class and ethnic background, have strengthened and contributed to the fabric of the Nation and acknowledge that we all benefit from the leadership and contributions of women in education, medicine, government, law, business, military service, and every other field; and

WHEREAS, in Los Altos, we have a long history of female leaders in different roles, including Mayors, Council Members, School Board Presidents, School Board Members, Chamber of Commerce Presidents and many more.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Neysa Fligor, Mayor of the City of Los Altos, and on behalf of the entire Los Altos City Council, do hereby recognize the month of March as Women's' History Month and honor women's contributions in Los Altos and American history.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the City of Los Altos this 9th day of March 2021.

Neysa Fligor, MAYOR